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the state of Wisconsin, against Simeon Mills, late treasurer
of the Wisconsin state hospital for the insane, and his sure-
ties, upon the payment into the state treasury by said Mills,
including the sums already paid thereon, the sum of ten
thousand dollars ($10,000), and in addition thereto, the costs
taxed for disbursements of the state, included in said judg-
ment.

[No. 13, A.]
JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 7.

Resolved by the assembly, the senate concurring:

SECTION 1. The speaker is hereby authorized to appoint
an additional messenger to be known as the speaker’s mes-
senger, whose term of service shall date from the beginning
of the session.

SecTioN 2. That the assembly committee “ on Bills on
their Third Reading,” is authorized to employ a clerk, who
shall receive the same compensation as is provided by law
for clerks of other standing committees in the assembly,
and shall be %)laced in the pay-roll of the employes of the
assembly, as of the date of February 1,1883, and shall draw
pay from said date only.

[No. 81, A.]
JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 8.

Resolved by the assembly, the senate concurring, That the
secretary of state be, and is hereby instructed to procure
the publication of one thousand (1,000) copies of the report
of the Wisconsin industrial school for girls, for the year
1882, to be delivered to the managers of said institution for
distribution. '
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